
2026 Florida Atlantic Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 5-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Martinez (1-1), Yeatts (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Hammonds, Kylie .571 5-5 14 7 8 2 0 1 3 13 .929 1 1 1 0 .625 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Holtje, Lily .556 5-5 9 4 5 3 0 1 6 11 1.222 6 0 3 0 .688 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
1 Mora, Jesiana .533 5-5 15 5 8 1 0 1 5 12 .800 1 0 1 0 .563 0 0 1-2 3 10 1 .929
2 Mulholland, McKenna .500 5-5 12 2 6 2 0 1 6 11 .917 1 0 2 0 .500 1 1 0-0 5 3 1 .889
16 Shelton, Kiley .357 5-5 14 3 5 2 0 0 1 7 .500 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
33 Johns, Destiny .357 5-5 14 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .357 1 0 3 1 .400 0 0 0-1 8 3 1 .917
27 Foran, Bella .200 4-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
25 Yeatts, Chloe .091 5-5 11 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .364 0 0 3 0 .077 2 0 0-0 32 1 0 1.000
10 Lowery, Lily 1.000 5-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Guzman, Yani .333 5-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Inscoe, Madison .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
40 Orland, Cameryn .000 3-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
24 Gibson, Ciara .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Davey, Karson .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Harris, Sara .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
13 Camacho, Sophia .000 2-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Rivers, Hannah .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .382 5-5 110 36 42 10 0 5 29 67 .609 16 2 19 1 .455 4 1 3-5 93 20 4 .966
Opponents .217 5-5 115 11 25 2 1 3 9 38 .330 13 3 34 0 .308 2 2 1-1 79 28 5 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Inscoe, Madison 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
11 Durkin, Ashlynn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lee, Makenna 0.81 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 .212 0 1 0 0 0
23 Courtney, Autumn 1.40 2-0 3 1 1 1-0 1 10.0 8 2 2 2 16 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0 1 1
18 Lambert, Ainsley 3.82 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 4 3 2 4 4 1 0 1 .267 0 0 0 0 0
77 Martinez, Jaden 7.64 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 5 4 4 5 0 1 1 .375 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 2.03 5-0 11 5 1 2 2 31.0 25 11 9 13 34 2 1 3 .217 0 3 0 2 2
Opponents 7.71 0-5 13 5 1 0 0 26.1 42 36 29 16 19 10 0 5 .382 4 2 0 4 1



2026 Florida Atlantic Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Yeatts, Chloe 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Foran, Bella 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shelton, Kiley 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Holtje, Lily 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Orland, Cameryn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Guzman, Yani 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Harris, Sara 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hammonds, Kylie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lee, Makenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Camacho, Sophia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gibson, Ciara 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Davey, Karson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mora, Jesiana 14 3 10 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Johns, Destiny 12 8 3 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mulholland, McKenna 9 5 3 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Inscoe, Madison 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lowery, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Durkin, Ashlynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lambert, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rivers, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Courtney, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Martinez, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 117 93 20 4 .966 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 112 79 28 5 .955 3 6 4 .600 0 1


